Sustainable Regional Development Scientific Journal



ANNOUNCEMENT FOR AUTHORS CONTRIBUTING TO THE SRDS JOURNAL

July, 2024

With this communication we would like to inform all potential authors that the editorial team of the Sustainable Regional Development Scientific Journal (SRDSJ) does not have the right to intervene to the decisions of the anonymous referrers in the case of accepting and/or rejecting papers submitted to the SRDSJ Journal.

The reference to the academic criteria of the referrers concerns exclusively the criteria set out by the editorial team of the SRDSJ Journal, and described in journal's website. The editorial team is not in position to correct, format and indicate corrections of the papers submitted to the SRDSJ Journal.

It is known from our official announcements, which can be found in the SRDSJ Journal website that all services, the use of our website and the referring process are free of charge. Papers published both on our website and in the printed version are provided free of charge for use by researchers and students and is not allowed to be posted on other websites from which they are received by fee payment.

From the official and recognized international scientific organizations mentioned on the website of the SRDSJ Journal is only the overall evaluation of the Journal and not papers published by the authors. SRDSJ Journal posts only on its website.

The SRDSJ Journal does not collaborate with scientific organizations preparing or correcting papers for fees. Potential authors are required to contact directly with the SRDSJ Journal and should mention all contact details, including the e-mail.

Instructions of the SRDSJ Journal must follow strictly, as the formal requirements (Word and PDF form, fonts, text layout of the article, etc.) as well as in the substantive conditions (subject matter of the SRDSJ Journal or the scientific significance of the paper, etc.).

The administration team of the SRDSJ Journal does not provide information on issues concerning announcements posted on the website of the SRDSJ Journal.

It is obvious that in case of equal votes in the process of evaluation of submitted papers by the anonymous referrers, the papers which make explicit references to papers published on the SRDSJ Journal, will be preferred.

Replies with the decisions for papers submitted in the SRDSJ Journal are given within 3 months.

Professor Assistant Filipos A. Ruxho

Editor-in-Chief